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P O P U L A T I O N . 

TABLE VI. Mortality by causes of death—Males. 

Causes of death. 

B r i t i s h C o l u m b i a . 1 . 

General diseases 
Diseases of the nervous system 
Diseases of the circulatory system 
Diseases of the respiratory system 
Diseases of the digestive system 
Diseases of the genito-urinary system... 
Puerperal condition 
Diseases of the skin and cellular tissue.. 
Diseases of the organs of locomotion 
Malformations 
Infancy 
Old age 
Affections produced by external causes. 
Ill defined diseases 

Mani toba . 1 . 

General diseases 
Diseases of the nervous system 
Diseases of the circulatory system 
Diseases of the respiratory system 
Diseases of the digestive system 
Diseases of the genito-urinary system . . 
Puerperal condition 
Diseases of the skin and cellular tissue.. 
Diseases of the organs of locomotion.... 
Malformations 
Infancy 
Old age 
Affections iroiuced by external causes. 
Ill-defined diseases 

N e w B r u n s w i c k . 

General diseases 
Diseases of the nervous system 
Diseases of the circulatory system 
Diseases of the respiratory system 
Diseases of the digestive system 
Diseases of the genito-urinary system .. 
Puerperal condition 
Diseases of the skin and cellular tissue.. 
Diseases of the organs of locomotion . . . 
Malformations 
Infancy 
Old age 
Affections produced by external causes. 
Ill-defined diseases 

601 
160 
56 

174 
164 
27 

130 
570 

479 

119 194 
24 43 
19 39 
58 159 
23 70 
3 12 

2 2 

_ 1 
— 3 
4 2S 
53 82 
174 161 

414 

1 
5 

33 
170 

2,469 

939 
167 
61 

254 
127 
28 

6 
2 

138 
103 
644 

795 

19 210 
9 72 
14 23 
34 176 
22 122 
4 18 

21 
21 
39 

130 

2,285 

522 
229 
118 
479 
211 
70 

11 
2 

45 
191 
110 
297 

1 Not taken in 1871. 


