## POPULATION.

Table vi. Mortality by causes of death-Males.

Causes of death.	1871.	1881.	1891.	1901.
British Columbia.1	-	479	795	1,108
General diseases	Į	119	194	377
Diseases of the nervous system	- [	24 19	43 39	9) 8:
Diseases of the respiratory system		58	159	14
Diseases of the digestive system		23	70	6
Diseases of the genito-urinary system Puerperal condition		3	12	4
Diseases of the skin and cellular tissue		2	2	_
Diseases of the organs of locomotion	1	-	-,	
MalformationsInfancy	_	<u> </u>	1 3	2
Old age	1	4	29	5
Affections produced by external causes	-	53	82	21
Ill defined diseases		174	161	1
Manitoba.1		414	839	1,64
General diseases	_	119	210	57
Diseases of the nervous system	= 1	9 14	72 23	13 5
Diseases of the circulatory system		34	176	23
Diseases of the digestive system	i	22	122	28
Diseases of the genito-urinary system	-1	<b>4</b>	18	5
Puerperal condition  Diseases of the skin and cellular tissue	_	3	7	
Diseases of the organs of locomotion	-	-	-	
Malformations	- 1	- 1	- 21	12
InfancyOld age.	_	5	21	12
Affections produced by external causes	-	33	39	9
Ill-defined diseases	-	170	130	Ş
New Brunswick	1,888	2,469	<b>2,2</b> 85	2,13
General diseases	601	939	522	69
Diseases of the nervous system	160 56	167 61	229 118	25 15
Diseases of the circulatory system  Diseases of the respiratory system	174	254	479	25
Diseases of the digestive system	164	127	211	21
Diseases of the genito-urinary system Puerperal condition	27	28	70	8
Diseases of the skin and cellular tissue	5	-6	11	
Diseases of the organs of locomotion	2	2	2	
Malformations	_	_ }	45	11 11
Old age	_	138	191	20
Old age	130	103	110	14 3
Ill-defined diseases	570	644)	297	ě

Not taken in 1871.